504804736 03/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4851468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. NOVAK		11/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIAN MOTORCYCLE INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	2100 HIGHWAY 55
City:	MEDINA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340-9770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15883231

(317)237-1000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	317-237-0300
Email:	inteas@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name:	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1:	300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2700
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLR-12-25433.07P-02-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. VAN DALEN			
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Van Dalen/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018			

Total Attachments: 6

source=20180305_PLR-12-25433-07P-02-US_ExecutedAssignmentFromParent#page1.tif source=20180305_PLR-12-25433-07P-02-US_ExecutedAssignmentFromParent#page2.tif source=20180305_PLR-12-25433-07P-02-US_ExecutedAssignmentFromParent#page3.tif source=20180305_PLR-12-25433-07P-02-US_ExecutedAssignmentFromParent#page4.tif source=20180305_PLR-12-25433-07P-02-US_ExecutedAssignmentFromParent#page5.tif source=20180305_PLR-12-25433-07P-02-US_ExecutedAssignmentFromParent#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Andrew J. Novak, Ryan P. Lenton, Brian K. Langlois, Jonathon P. Oakden-Graus and Donald W. Kahl,

inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled TWO-WHEELED VEHICLE, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>November 12, 2013</u> as Application Serial No.: <u>14/078,510</u>;

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Indian Motorcycle International, LLC 2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770

a corporation of the State of Delaware, of the United States of America, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with

Page 1 PLR-12-25433.07P

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Nov		assignment at this5 day of
	inventor 1: Full Name: Address:	Andrew J. Novak 57791 Freedom Rd SE Pine City, MN 55063
	Occupation: Citizenship:	
	Invertor 1 (S	Signature)
STATE OF <u>Minerola</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Misago</u>)		kuru.
Acknowledged before me, a N hand and Notarial Seal thisS	lotary Public, w	vithin and for said County and State. Witness my of, 2013.
	Notary Public	ic SS 1/ 12 Waskington county.
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Resident of _	Waskington county.
		Page PLR-12-25433.07

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have a	warptad this -	reinamor	t at this	25	day of
November	_, 2013.	issignnier			
	Inventor 2: Full Name: Address: Occupation: Citizenship:	Buffalo, Enginee United S	strel Ct MN 55313 tates		
STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Misazo</u>)SS:				unter and Stat	e Witness mu
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	day	of	UOVER	nbe	, 2013.
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Notary Publi Resident of	c <u>\$2</u> W	<u>s n</u> Ashi	1 /1 250n	JCounty.
					Page 3 PLR-12-25433.07P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have November R	, 2013.	assignment at trus		_day of
	Inventor 3:			
	Full Name:	Brian K. Langois		
	Address:	6360 232nd Avenue	3	
		Stacy, MN 55079		
	Occupation:			
	Citizenship:	United States		
	~~~?	to former	······	
	620	11- Ren		
	Inventor 3 (	Signature)		
STATE OF Minnesota				
STATE OF <u>JOOTT WILD (JPU</u> ) SS:				
COUNTY OF Chicago)SS:				
Acknowledged before me, a l	Notary Public, w	ithin and for said Cou	unty and State	. Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this	57 day	of NOVE	<u> 106</u>	, 2013
	NI STAT	C. W. Mar	11 1	e munitativ mon
	Notary Publi	Sec.	e Ger ( e Ger	
SUSAN M. MEYER	Resident of	- WARK.	~~ton	_County.
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	190310101010		0	- obancy.

•

Page 4 PLR-12-25433.07P

254 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this ____ day of <u>novenber</u>, 2013.

Address:
Occupation:

Jonathon P. Oakden-Graus 33747 State Highway 11 Roseau, MN 56751 Engineer Citizenship: United States

COM?

Inventor 4 (Signature)

STATE OF NA MARIAN CONTRACT ISS: COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ______ day of ______ 2013.

STATUS DEBORAH J. HIGGINS	Notai
Metury Public-Minnosota My Commission English Jan 31, 2016	Resid

•		
	miss the f haracle A	
Notary Public_	most the ff harvedely	2
Resident of	Kerean County.	

Page 5 PLR-12-25433.07P

JN-WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this ______ day of , 2013. Inventor 5: Full Name: Donald W. Kahl Address: 819 Belland Ave Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 Occupation: Engineer Citizenship: United States (1ann Inventor 5 (Signature) STATE OF Minnessta COUNTY OF Chisago Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ________ 2013. Notary Public 2e 449 Resident of Washington county. SUSAN M. MEYER NOTANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017

Page 6 PLR-12-25433.07P